DEED OF TRUST

| | , | أم بنيان | September | 1144 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|-------|
| THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 19 80 ., among the Grantor, Earl. R., .) | ,,,25tb | in t. Filiott | | - |
| 10 on among the Granton, Lattern. | Market on a second of the | | | |
| all the same of th | n Kilon Maria di Barandan antana in dia | Victoria 97 | 'musice"), and the Deneue | laiy, |
| Carkon little Lumbans | ENGRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE | | 4 COMMITTEE OF KATHERY | |
| Inited States nationer, when y | C. Lander | าด ระกาใน ดา | dress is | *** |
| existing under the laws of. The United S. P. Q. Box. 3347. Portland. Ores | on 97208 | فرفيه فاخرج والوع ويسهير وزو | (herein "Lender"). | |
| , P.Q. 50x, 2244 . AVER-111 | | | | rants |

ALL THAT PORTION OF LOT 2 OF SKAMANIA LIGHT AND FOWER COMPANY'S ELECTRIC ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN MOOK "A" OF PLATS, PAGE 42, RECORDS OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON, IN SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTHERLY OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR THAT CERTAIN COUNTY ROAD FORMERLY DESIGNATED AS THE ROCK CREEK ROAD NOW DESIGNATED AS THE LOOP ROAD.



1

.. Washington .98648..... (herein "Property Address"); (state and zip Code)

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rights (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such appurtenances, rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. So/100——September 25, 1980. (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of F1EEY Thousand and No/100——Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and intetest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on October 1, 2010. (herein the payable of interest thereon; advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

WASHINGTON -1 to a Family -6/75-Final/Fining Universe Heathwaters

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid of full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that, interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such air carnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accourting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the futu

purpose for which each debit to the Funds was nade. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excets shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiumis and ground rents as they fall due, but he shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property or its actualistion by Lender, any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph are credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable have provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground cents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee; Liens. Borrower shall promptly furnish to I ender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to

All insurance post-lies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Bottower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Bottower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by florrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property diamaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower flust to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpoite the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 48 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in 1nd to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Mulnienance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums: Planned Up't Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good reput and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deter, ration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or co-enants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a concominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a concominium or planned unit development shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lander's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements.

shall be incorporated into ano shall method and supplement the eventuals and agreements of the second for the were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lander's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's, and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payent thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender applicable l

iny action because.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's laterest in the Property.

Condensastion. The proceeds of any award or claim for damagels direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Itorrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

t-king bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid 1/2 Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect any apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Dieed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower other/ise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due, date of the monthly installments referred to an paragraphs I and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

Described the Borrower Net Balanced, Borrower of the stand of the

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Expension of the tim, for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor in retuse to extend the for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forherantee by Lender No'ra Walver. Any torbedance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy horeunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable (atc.) and not be a waiver of oil preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to recelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this bleed of Trust

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust of allorded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust an alforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound: John and Several Liability. Captions. The coverants and, agreements hereful contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inter to, the respective successors and assigns of Leider and Horrower, subject to the provisions of paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another another, at any notice to Borrower of any notice required under applicable law to be given in another another, at any notice to Borrower at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender a provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by making such notice by notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requisted, to 1 ender's address stated therein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requisted, to 1 ender's address stated therein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice rotated for in this Deed of Trust shall he given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice rotated for in this Deed of Trust shall be given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice or constitute a unform security assumption, 15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall he governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located in the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable Law vach conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located in the soft which the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16.

Now-Uniform Coverages Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

New Unitions Covenants. Borrower and Lender further governant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration: Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or puresment of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when the any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, ender prior to acceleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons proscribed by applicable law we peedifying (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) is date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or betore the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the property at public anciton at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Borrower of (1) the right to relaxate after acceleration, (ii) the right boring, a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and faceclosure and (iii) any other matters required to be facilited in such notice by applicable law. If the breach is not cured to recommend the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and ray other remedies permitted by applicable law. Hender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incirred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable costs and expenses incirred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph. By including, but not limited to, reasonable costs and expenses incirred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph. By including the tent the pursuing and the property of the occurrence of an event of default or effects the pursuing the p

including, but not limited to, reasonable atterney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall person to Rents; Appointment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they berome due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender; Appendix of by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents; including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, perniums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property.

| 21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower by Trusce to Borrower, may make Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by prom 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums se the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust an Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without vitereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of r 23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with application of property without vitereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of r 23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with application of the property of the Property is not used put the Use of Property. The Property is not used pi | Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be itsory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby, cured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey deall notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to ovarranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled ecordation, if any, cable law, Lender may from time to time appoint a successor trustee act. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall on the Trustee herein and by applicable law, incipally for agricultural or farming purposes. |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed | |
| | |
| | Earl R. Elliott Get 14. 1980 |
| | Wiola L. Elliott -Borrower |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON, SKALLAULA. | |
| On this | sworn, personally appeared |
| My Commission expires: 8-24-1983 | Montage Public in and for the State of Washington residing at |
| | A Same |
| REQUEST 1 | OR RECONVEYANCE |
| with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of aid note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which a state now held by you under this Deed of Trust to | otes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel re delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the the person or persons legally entitled thereto. |
| Palei - 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| (Space Below This Lin | e Reserved For Lender and Recorder) |
| | COUNTY OF SKAMANIA |
| | I HEREBY CORNIES THAT THE WITHIN |
| | INSTRUMENT OF WATERS, PLES BY |
| | alkamania County dille Ca |
| | or Allinouncilly |
| The state of the s | STERED AT 10:35 AM CACH 7 1080 |
| The state of the s | XEDI DIRAL VAS RECERSION IN BOOK 57 |
| | NOTIFICATION AT PAGE 469 PER PROPERTY WATER |
| | ARES COCO (Todd |
| | |
| mar i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | 2 1 1 10 1 PO CS |